Agenda for the meeting of Hedgeley Parish Council to be held on Wednesday 6" September 2017 commencing at

730pm, in the Breamish Hall, Powburn

38/17
39/17
40/17
41/17
42/17
43/17
44/17

45/17

Apologies for Absence

Co-Option Vacancies

Opportunity for members of the public to raise any matter on the agenda
Declarations of Interest

Police update

County ClIr update

Minutes of previous meeting held 12" May 2017

Matters Arising from previous meeting

e Breamish Valley War Memorial project
e Speedgun training

e Play areaslide

e Play area sump

e Branton Burn West pond

e Dog Fouling

e Parish Noticeboards

46/17 Neighbourhood Management

e Drainage — Water table, Powburn

e Roads — gated entrances

e Rospa play area report

e Proposed road safety schemes A697

47/17 Planning
47/17/01 Planning Applications have been received for the following:

e 17/01901/FU & 17/01903/LBC: Shawdon Hall, Shawdon West Lodge, proposed minor internal alterations,
replace existing single glazed timber sash and case windows with new timber conservation slimline sash and
case windows.

e 17/02149/FUL: Ms Evans, Breamish House — proposed conversion and reconstruction of outbuildings to create 6
holiday let dwellings.

e 17/02287/FUL: Shawdon Hall, replacement greenhouses and alterations to existing potting shed.

47/17/02 Northumberland Local Plan Core Strategy — withdrawal from Examination
48/17 Finance
48/17/01 The following accounts are to be authorised:

o Clerks’s quarterly salary & expenses — £271.50

e HMRC - PAYE on above — £50.60

e Rospa - play area inspection - £79.80

e The Stephen Carey Fund — replacement pads for defibrillator - £54.90

e (Cardiac Science — defibrillator battery - £207.00

48/17/02 Acknowledgement of Grant has been received from the following
e Hospicecare North Northumberland
49/17/03 Audit of Accounts year ending 31/3/17
49/17/04 Dial a ride proposal to Alnwick from Whittingham, Glanton, Powburn
50/17 Correspondence

Northumberland County Council — The Green Dog Walkers Responsible Dog Ownership Campaign
Northumberland County Council —-CPRE — newsletter

County Council — LTP 2018 — 19 — to agree/discuss priorities

County Council — Joint meetings with town/parish council’s — Thursday 19t October



51/17
52/17
53/17
54/17
55/17
56/17

Parish Plan

Danger and wagons
Flooding

Adoption of Standing Orders
Urgent Business

Date of Next Meeting

Dated this 24th day of August 2017.

Claire Miller
Parish Clerk



